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Friday 26th April 2024 

Be courageous 

We have been learning about Elijah this week and how he was sent to King Ahab and Queen Jezebel to tell 

them to stop worshiping a gold statue of a cow, and worship God instead.  Elijah had to be a courageous 

man, because Ahab and Jezebel were not nice people and had a habit of killing people who upset them.  We 

talked about what things we thought were worth standing up for because we know they are right. 

 

Dance in a Day 

Year 4 had an energetic day at Brigshaw High School on Monday where they learned, rehearsed and 

performed a complete dance in a day.  Miss Rhodes and Mrs Binns accompanied the children, but they were 

taught by very confident Year 9 pupils (as part of their PE GCSE’s).  Miss Rhodes said their behaviour was 

good and they represented the school well.  Parents were invited to 

come and watch them 

after school, along with Mr 

Edwards in his role as PE 

Lead.   

 

 

 

 

 

Reception Places available 

We still have a number of places available in Reception class for September.  If you have a friend who is not 

happy with their place at another school, but didn’t apply to us because they thought they wouldn’t get in, 

please let them know. 

 

Attendance 

Attendance from Monday 15th April to Friday 19th April was  94.3%.  This is well below our target of 97%.   

Well done to Lotherton Class for getting 97.9% attendance!   

http://www.ladyehastings.leeds.sch.uk/


 

 

                                                        
 

 

Presentation Award winners: 

Ledston – Jude S-P 

Wheler – Millie C 

Lotherton – Poppy M 

Gascoigne – Lucy B 

Hastings – Cain H

Well done for taking a pride in your work and presenting it beautifully! 

 

Star of the Week 

Ledston – Scout B 

Wheler – Eliza L 

Lotherton – Ailbe B 

Gascoigne – Chelsea C 

Hastings -  Elizabeth R

Well done for being outstanding! 

 

Have a lovely weekend, 

Mrs Vignes 

 

Upcoming events reminder 

 

Monday 29th April: Year 1 Multi-Skills event at Brigshaw High School 4-5pm 

Wednesday 24th April: Year 6 Transition Event at Brigshaw 4 – 6pm 

Monday 20th May: Tag Rugby at Brigshaw for Years 5 and 6 

Friday 24th May: INSET day: school closed 

Monday 17th June: Big Sports Day at the John Charles Centre: Years 4, 5 and 6 

Monday 1st July: Summer Fayre 

Monday 8th July: School Sports Day.  Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 in the morning; Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 in the 

afternoon. 

Tuesday 9th July: Sports Awards at Brigshaw High School.  Parents to take nominated children as this is an 

evening event.  Families will be notified. 

 

INSET days for 2024/25: 

Monday 30th September 2024 

Monday 4th November 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Monday 2nd June 2025 

Tuesday 3rd June 2025 

Please note that the first day back in September is NOT an INSET day because Years 5 and 6 will be going to 

Robin Wood on Monday 2nd September. 

 


